

tITEM NO.37

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2009
CRLMP.NO(s). 10366

(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2008 in CRLA No. 533/2007
of The COURT OF MADRAS MADURAI BENCH)

SENTHIL KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.ANDU Respondent(s)

With Crl.MP 10366/2009 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 20/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya,Adv.(SCLSC)
(Not present)

For Respondent(s)
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

A letter has been circulated by the learned counsel for the
petitioner seeking a short adjournment on the ground that
counsel is not well.

List after three weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master