

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1407 OF 2010

SENTHIL KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The Office Report indicates that a letter dated 10th November, 2017 has been received from Additional District Judge, Pudukkottai, Tamil Nadu stating therein that the appellant i.e. Mr. Senthil Kumar had died on 13.09.2017 and the death certificate has also been placed on record. Hence, the appeal stands disposed of as having abated.

NEW DELHI;
JANUARY 15, 2018

.....J.
[DEEPAK GUPTA]

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1407/2010

SENTHIL KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-01-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR
Mr. Amrendra Kumar Choubey, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Kumar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Ms. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Office Report indicates that a letter dated 10th November, 2017 has been received from Additional District Judge, Pudukkottai, Tamil Nadu stating therein that the appellant i.e. Mr. Senthil Kumar had died on 13.09.2017 and the death certificate has also been placed on record. Hence, the appeal stands disposed of as having abated.

(POOJA SEHGAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MADHU NARULA)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)